

No. 10-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LUIS MARIANO MARTINEZ,

Petitioner,

v.

DORA SCHRIRO,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROBERT BARTELS

Counsel of Record

SANDRA DAY O'CONNOR COLLEGE OF LAW

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

Tempe, AZ 85287-7906

(480) 965-7053

Robert.Bartels@asu.edu

Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTION PRESENTED	
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	
OPINIONS BELOW.....	
JURISDICTION	
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
I. State Court Proceedings	
A. Evidence Presented at Trial	
B. State Appellate and Post- Conviction Proceedings	
II. Federal Habeas Corpus Proceedings.....	
III. Basis for Federal Jurisdiction in the Court of First Instance	

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
ARGUMENT.....	
I. Petitioner’s Federal Ineffective-Assistance-of-Trial-Counsel Claim is Not Subject to Procedural Default for Two Related Reasons.....	
A. The procedural ground on which the state court denied Petitioner’s federal claims was not “adequate”	
B. There is cause and prejudice to excuse any procedural default of Petitioner’s ineffective-assistance-of-trial-counsel claims.....	
II. The Court of Appeals Misapplied This Court’s Decisions In Holding That There Was No Right To Effective Assistance of Counsel On “First-Tier” Review Of Ineffective-Assistance-Of-Trial-Counsel Claims in Arizona	
CONCLUSION	

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
APPENDIX A — FOR PUBLICATION OPINION OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT (SEPTEMBER 27, 2010)	1a
APPENDIX B — JUDGMENT OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT (DECEMBER 12, 2008).....	26a
APPENDIX C — REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION BY UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE (SEPTEMBER 17, 2008)	37a
APPENDIX D — ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT RULINGS	68a
— ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT RULING (NOVEMBER 4, 2005).....	68a
— ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT RULING (DECEMBER 1, 2005).....	76a
APPENDIX E — UNREPORTED ARIZONA COURT OF APPEALS MEMORANDUM DECISION (AUGUST 31, 2006).....	79a
APPENDIX F — ORDER OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT (NOVEMBER 5, 2010).....	84a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Bonin v. Calderon,
77 F.3d 1155 (9th Cir. 1996)

Bonin v. Vasquez,
999 F.2d 425 (9th Cir. 1993)

Coleman v. Thompson,
501 U.S. 722 (1991)

Douglas v. California,
372 U.S. 353 (1963)

Edwards v. Carpenter,
529 U.S. 446 (2000)

Halbert v. Michigan,
545 U.S. 605 (2005)

Hoffman v. Arave,
236 F.3d 523 (9th Cir.), cert. denied, 534 U.S. 944
(2001)

Martinez v. Schriro,
623 F.3d 731 (9th Cir. 2010)

Reece v. Georgia,
350 U.S. 85 (1955)

Cited Authorities

Page

Ross v. Moffitt,
417 U.S. 600 (1974).....

State v. Spreitz,
202 Ariz. 1, 39 P.3d 525 (2002).....

Staub v. City of Baxley,
355 U.S. 313 (1958)

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668 (1984)

Wainwright v. Sykes,
433 U.S. 72 (1977)

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const., Amend. VI

U.S. Const., Amend. XIV

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....

28 U.S.C. § 2241(a).....

28 U.S.C. § 2241(c)(3)

28 U.S.C. § 2244(d)(1)

28 U.S.C. § 2254(a).....

Cited Authorities

Page

RULES

Sup. Ct. R. 13.1

Sup. Ct. R. 13.3

Ariz.R.Crim.P. 31.3

Ariz.R.Crim.P. 32.1(a).....

Ariz.R.Crim.P. 32.2(a).....

Ariz.R.Crim.P. 32.3.....

Ariz.R.Crim.P. 32.4(a).....

Ariz.R.Crim.P. 32.4(c)(2).....
